Consultant’s covenant under this Section 
shall survive the termination of this Agreement. 

2.0. COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

2.1. Compensation.  Initially, Consultant shall be paid forty thousand dollars ($40,000) 

per month.  Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed four hundred eighty thousand 
($ 480,000.00) per year.  The monthly payment may only be increased pursuant to section 2.2, 
below. 

2.2. Consumer Price Index Adjustment. Upon request, effective on each July 1 
following the Effective Date, Consultant is entitled to request and obtain a price increase for the